South Carolina

)

Legislature
February 09, 2026, 03:22:45 pm

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4160 General Bill, By Meacham, R.L. Altman, Anderson, J.J. Bailey, B.O. Baker, R.A. Barber, J.M. Baxley, D.M.
Beasley, Boan, G.A. Brown, H. Brown, D.M. Bruce, K.T. Burch, A.W. Byrd, Carnell, Cato, C.D. Chamblee, H.H.
Clyborne, J.D. Cole, Cooper, K.S. Corbett, R.S. Corning, J.L.M. Cromer, Delleney, L.L. Elliott, Fair, T.L. Farr, J.G.
Felder, S.R. Foster, R.C. Fulmer, Glover, H.M. Hallman, J.L. Harris, Harrison, Harvin, B.H. Harwell, Haskins, B.L.
Hendricks, J.H. Hodges, D.N. Holt, W.S. Houck, Inabinett, M.F. Jaskwhich, Jennings, J.C. Johnson, J.W. Johnson,
Keegan, Kennedy, M.H. Kinon, J.R. Klapman, Lanford, Littlejohn, C.V. Marchbanks, L.M. Martin, J.G. Mattos, J.G.
McAbee, McCraw, A.C. McGinnis, McKay, Neilson, Phillips, Quinn, J. Rama, Scott, Sharpe, J.R. Shirley, J.S. Shissias,
R. Smith, J.J. Snow, C.H. Stone, C.L. Sturkie, L.S. Taylor, Townsend, J.W. Tucker, Vaughn, D.C. Waldrop, C.C. Wells,
J.M. White, J.B. Wilder, Wilkins, D. Williams, J.B. Williams, S.S. Wofford, D.A. Wright and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-1-442 so as to provide that public schools
shall observe a one-minute period of silent prayer at the beginning of each school day.

01/15/92
01/15/92
03/04/92
03/19/92
03/19/92
03/19/92
03/25/92
04/07/92
04/07/92
04/08/92
04/08/92
04/09/92
04/09/92
04/14/92
04/14/92
06/02/92

House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
House
Senate
Senate
Senate

Introduced and read first time HJ-33

Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-34
Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-12
Objection by Rep. Keyserling HJ-29

Debate interrupted HJ-30

Objection by Rep. Manly, Cobb-Hunter, Beatty & Kirsh HJ-34
Objection withdrawn by Rep. Beatty HJ-39

Amended HJ-37

Debate interrupted HJ-38

Amended HJ-12

Read second time HJ-12

Objection by Rep. White HJ-81

Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-90

Introduced and read first time SJ-4

Referred to Committee on Education SJ-4

Polled out of committee Education SJ-50

Page 1 of 1



