

Session 109 - (1991-1992)

H 4160 General Bill, By Meacham, R.L. Altman, Anderson, J.J. Bailey, B.O. Baker, R.A. Barber, J.M. Baxley, D.M. Beasley, Boan, G.A. Brown, H. Brown, D.M. Bruce, K.T. Burch, A.W. Byrd, Carnell, Cato, C.D. Chamblee, H.H. Clyborne, J.D. Cole, Cooper, K.S. Corbett, R.S. Corning, J.L.M. Cromer, Delleney, L.L. Elliott, Fair, T.L. Farr, J.G. Felder, S.R. Foster, R.C. Fulmer, Glover, H.M. Hallman, J.L. Harris, Harrison, Harvin, B.H. Harwell, Haskins, B.L. Hendricks, J.H. Hodges, D.N. Holt, W.S. Houck, Inabinett, M.F. Jaskwhich, Jennings, J.C. Johnson, J.W. Johnson, Keegan, Kennedy, M.H. Kinon, J.R. Klapman, Lanford, Littlejohn, C.V. Marchbanks, L.M. Martin, J.G. Mattos, J.G. McAbee, McCraw, A.C. McGinnis, McKay, Neilson, Phillips, Quinn, J. Rama, Scott, Sharpe, J.R. Shirley, J.S. Shissias, R. Smith, J.J. Snow, C.H. Stone, C.L. Sturkie, L.S. Taylor, Townsend, J.W. Tucker, Vaughn, D.C. Waldrop, C.C. Wells, J.M. White, J.B. Wilder, Wilkins, D. Williams, J.B. Williams, S.S. Wofford, D.A. Wright and Young-Brickell

A Bill to amend the Code of Laws of South Carolina, 1976, by adding Section 59-1-442 so as to provide that public schools shall observe a one-minute period of silent prayer at the beginning of each school day.

01/15/92	House	Introduced and read first time HJ-33
01/15/92	House	Referred to Committee on Education and Public Works HJ-34
03/04/92	House	Committee report: Favorable with amendment Education and Public Works HJ-12
03/19/92	House	Objection by Rep. Keyserling HJ-29
03/19/92	House	Debate interrupted HJ-30
03/19/92	House	Objection by Rep. Manly, Cobb-Hunter, Beatty & Kirsh HJ-34
03/25/92	House	Objection withdrawn by Rep. Beatty HJ-39
04/07/92	House	Amended HJ-37
04/07/92	House	Debate interrupted HJ-38
04/08/92	House	Amended HJ-12
04/08/92	House	Read second time HJ-12
04/09/92	House	Objection by Rep. White HJ-81
04/09/92	House	Read third time and sent to Senate HJ-90
04/14/92	Senate	Introduced and read first time SJ-4
04/14/92	Senate	Referred to Committee on Education SJ-4
06/02/92	Senate	Polled out of committee Education SJ-50